# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5110365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COVER SHEET TO REMOVE APPLICATION NOS. 14766300 AND 14402794 previously recorded on Reel 045791 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HISPANO-SUIZA	06/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	18 BOULEVARD LOUIS SEGUIN	
City:	92700 COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14344760
Application Number:	14423801
Application Number:	14506226
Application Number:	12280743
Application Number:	12026199
Application Number:	11608528
Application Number:	11551455
Application Number:	12026111
Application Number:	11551494
Application Number:	11958951
Application Number:	11965190
Application Number:	12021643
Application Number:	11750726
Application Number:	12021594
Application Number:	12027662
Application Number:	12338337
Application Number:	12235999
Application Number:	13129200
Application Number:	13256687

PATENT REEL: 046946 FRAME: 0458

505063610

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12401147
Application Number:	13510509
Application Number:	13146944
Application Number:	14437030
Application Number:	14425446
Application Number:	15111785
Application Number:	15111618
Application Number:	15027475
Application Number:	15027850
Application Number:	14908054
Application Number:	14903162
Application Number:	14903468
Application Number:	14897627
Application Number:	14765939
Application Number:	14423931
Application Number:	14130804
Application Number:	14006249
Application Number:	12374548
Application Number:	09288290
Application Number:	10001969
Application Number:	10816874
Application Number:	14128909
Application Number:	14234541

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

**Address Line 1:** 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Corrective Attachment Original Recorded Cover and Declaration Hispano-Suiza to Safran Transmission Systems#page1.tif

source=Corrective Attachment Original Recorded Cover and Declaration Hispano-Suiza to Safran Transmission

PATENT REEL: 046946 FRAME: 0459 Systems#page2.tif

source=Corrective Attachment Original Recorded Cover and Declaration Hispano-Suiza to Safran Transmission Systems#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046946 FRAME: 0460

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HISPANO-SUIZA	06/02/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	18 BOULEVARD LOUIS SEGUIN	
City:	92700 COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14344760
Application Number:	14423801
Application Number:	14506226
Application Number:	12280743
Application Number:	12026199
Application Number:	11608528
Application Number:	11551455
Application Number:	12026111
Application Number:	11551494
Application Number:	11958951
Application Number:	11965190
Application Number:	12021643
Application Number:	11750726
Application Number:	12021594
Application Number:	12027662
Application Number:	12338337
Application Number:	12235999
Application Number:	13129200
Application Number:	13256687
Application Number:	12401147
Application Number:	13510509

PATENT REEL: 046986 FRAME: 0361

504912123

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146944
Application Number:	14437030
Application Number:	14425446
Application Number:	15111785
Application Number:	15111618
Application Number:	15027475
Application Number:	15027850
Application Number:	14908054
Application Number:	14903162
Application Number:	14903468
Application Number:	14897627
Application Number:	14765939
Application Number:	14766300
Application Number:	14423931
Application Number:	14130804
Application Number:	14006249
Application Number:	12374548
Application Number:	09288290
Application Number:	10001969
Application Number:	10816874
Application Number:	14402794
Application Number:	14128909
Application Number:	14234541

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Safran Transmission Systems - Executed Owner Declaration - V2 #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046986 FRAME: 0362

# Declaration

I, the undersigned, of legal age, Annie Trinquet, Intellectual Property Director at Safran Aircraft Engines, part of the Safran Group, acting as Authorized Representative of

Safran Transmission Systems, previously named HISPANO-SUIZA

With registered address at

18 Boulevard Louis Seguin, 92700 Colombes, France

a Société par Actions Simplifiée à associé unique, organized and existing under the laws of France,

and being duly authorized by said company to make this declaration on its behalf, do solemnly and sincerely declare that a change of name has occurred, from HISPANO-SUIZA to Safran Transmission Systems, effective on 2 June 2016. On the same date, the company changed its legal status from SAS to SASU.

In addition, I hereby declare that HISPANO-5UIZA, HISPANO-SUIZA SAS, HISPANO SUIZA and HISPANO SUIZA SAS is one and the same entity, with the Company Number R.C.S. Nanterre 692015217.

I have executed this instrument as a lawful representative of the company with authorization to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the company.

In addition, I make this Declaration, conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct, to be used in connection to the recordal of the above-mentioned changes.

For and on behalf of

Signature Date:

Safran Transmission Systems Entity's Name:

Signatory Name: **Annie Trinquet** 

Signatory Title (Capacity): **Authorized Representative** 

Place of Signature (City, Country): Villaroche, France

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 046986 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 08/26/2018